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APPENDIX

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES in Respect of All

Services Under the Control or Supervision of the Minister of Education During

the Year Ended 31st March, 1950

EXPENDITURE--VOTE, EDUCATION
Subdivision I—General

Salaries—
National Film Library
Physical Education .. .. ..
School Publications .. .. .. ..
Vocational Guidance ..
General

Broadeasting and publicity

{lompassionate grants

Compensdtl(m and expenses for H)}lll ies

Conferences of education authorities

Kxamination expenses

Exhibits and displays
Physical education
School work
Miscellaneous

Expenses of delegates overseas ..
Expenses of interviewing non- dep(utnl(’ntdl oﬂwem
Fitting up ac commadation . ..
l\’[otur—\'ehi(?]es——
Maintenance of (other than vehicles for transport of school-
children and institutional vehicles)
Purchase of
Repairs, &ec., to pnvate vehicles and property damaged in
aceidents
New Zealand Trade Certitication Board
Office equipment
Office expenses
Overtime and meal (Lll(m ances

Payment of monetary equivalent of leave due to deceased officers

Paymcnh to Post and Telegraph Department
Poliomyelitis epidemic ..
Polish evacuees ..
Printing and stationery .. .. .. ..
Publications——FEducation, Kducation (lazette, Post-primary
Bulletin, School Journal, pamphlets, text-books, &e.:
preparation and despatch
Rent .
Spec ial assistance to doservmg_, students in cases of hardthp
Teachers” Appeal Boards ..
Teachers’ superannuation : contributions of teachers with
Armed Forces
Transfer and removal expenses .. .. ..
Transport  of school-children (including maintenance of
departmental vehicles used for such purposes)
Travelling allowances and expenses .
UNKSCO : New Zealand’s proportion of erPanS—'
Annual contribution .. . .
Revolving fund

£

9.810
11.721
S.713
26.079 ¢
117,269

4,619

56,749
602

11,490
326

Uniform allowances, physical training instructors
Visual oducation : cquipment, materials, films, film sbups
gramoephone records, &c., for National Film lerary

War bursaries . .

203,592
1.918
395
1,148
2,490
14,101

272
4.319

236
4.821

61,970
1,042
13,499
10,860
7,488 |
305
20,290
452 |
54,814 |
13,112
68,456 |

1,636
1,894
1,020

216

1,303
701,836

22,760

11,816
613

37,763 |

31,317 |

1,297,754
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