## **APPENDIX**

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES in Respect of All Services Under the Control or Supervision of the Minister of Education During the Year Ended 31st March, 1950

EXPENDI Si		VOTE, El I I—Gene		ON		!		
Salaries—						£	£	£
National Film Libra	rv					9.810		
Physical Education	`					41.721		
School Publications						8,713		
Vocational Guidane						26.079		
General						117,269		
n	3				-		203,592	
Broadcasting and pul Compassionate grants	olicity		• •	• •		• •	$\frac{1,918}{395}$	
Compassionate grants Compensation and exp			• •	• •		• •	1,148	
Conferences of educati	on author	nijuries			::	• •	2,490	
Examination expenses			• •		1		14,101	
Exhibits and displays			• •	• •		• •	14,101	
Physical education						98		
School work		• •			:-	127		
Miscellaneous		• •	• •			47		
ипоссияньного	• •						272	
Expenses of delegates	avareaec						4,319	
Expenses of interview	ing nor d	anartmon	tal office	re.			236	
Expenses of interview Fitting up accommoda	uig non-u	eparemen	var omtee	10			4,821	
Motor-vehicles—	601011	• •	• •	• •		• • •	7,021	
Maintenance of (oth	or than	ahiolog f	or trans	ort of se	hool-	4,619		
children and inst				OLU OL SC	.1001-	±,010	-	
Purchase of	инина	venicies)				56,749		
Repairs, &c., to pri	vate veh	iolog and	Tronorts	daman	ed in	602		
accidents	vale ven	icies and	property	чашав	_	002	61,970	
New Zealand Trade (	'artition ti	on Round					1.042	
Office equipment	M till a ci	on Doute		• •			13,499	
Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all	• •		• •	• •			10,860	
Owertime and meal all	owanee	• •	• •				7,488	
Payment of monetary	owances amivalen	t of leave	due to de	eessed o			305	
Payments to Post and	Telegrar	b Depart	ment	occusor. O			20,290	
Poliom velitis enidemid	. rorograj.	ni izepait	mone	••			452	
Polish evacuees		• •	• •	• •			54.814	
Poliomyelitis epidemic Polish evacuees Printing and stationer Publications—Educati	v	• •	• •	• •			13,112	
Publications—Educati	y on Eds	ication (	Lazotto	Post-nri	maru		68,456	
Bulletin, School J	ournal	namphlet	s text-	books.	&c. :		50,200	
preparation and de		Lambine	.,	~~~~aki39				
Rent							1,636	
Special assistance to d	eserving s	students i	n cases o	f hardshi	ip		1,894	
Teachers' Appeal Bos	rds				1		1,020	
Teachers' superannua	tion: e	ontributi	ons of t	eachers	with		216	
Armed Forces								
Transfer and removal	expenses						1,303	
Transport of school	-children	(includ	ing ma	intenanc			701,836	
departmental vehic					-			
Travelling allowances	and expe	nses					22,760	
${ m UNESCO: New Zeal}_{ m R}$	md's proi	ortion of	expense	s			,	
Annual contribution						11,490	į	
Annual contribution Revolving fund						326		
					-		11,816	
Uniform allowances, p	hysical to	aining in	structors				613	
Visual education: e	quipment	. materia	ls. films	. film s	trips.		37,763	
gramophone records	. &c fc	r Nation	d Film	Library	1 7		,	
					1		31,317	
War bursaries								